

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3547 of 2025

=====

DINABEN W/O BHASHKARBHAI BADHEKA & ORS.

Versus

ARJANBHAI JETHABHAI KESHVALA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR HIMANSHU C DESAI(6832) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,3,4

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.Y. KOGJE

and

HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE J. L. ODEDRA

Date : 11/11/2025

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.Y. KOGJE)

Issue Notice to the respondents, returnable on 09.12.2025.
learned advocate Mr. Tanaveer Loladia waives service of Notice
on behalf of all the respondents. In the meantime, relevant
papers be supplied.

(A.Y. KOGJE, J)

(J. L. ODEDRA, J)

JIGAR J RABARI