

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3547 of 2025**

=====

DINABEN W/O BHASHKARBHAI BADHEKA & ORS.**Versus****ARJANBHAI JETHABHAI KESHVALA & ORS.**

=====

Appearance:**MR HIMANSHU C DESAI(6832) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,3,4****MS TANAVEER K LOLADIA(9994) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2.1,2.2,2.3,3,6**

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA**and****HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE R. T. VACHHANI****Date : 30/06/2026****ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA)**

Admit. Ms. Tanaveer Loladia, learned advocate appearing for the respondent nos.1, 2.1, 2.2, 2.3, 3 and 6 waives service of notice of admission for and on behalf of the respondent nos.1, 2.1, 2.2, 2.3, 3 and 6.

Registry is directed to call for records and proceedings from the concerned court below through E-mode.

(ILESH J. VORA,J)**(R. T. VACHHANI, J)**

TAUSIF SAIYED