

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL) NO. 2618 of 2026
In F/FIRST APPEAL/11426/2026**

**With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3547 of 2025
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4389 of 2025
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 206 of 2026
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 926 of 2026
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1755 of 2026
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1982 of 2026
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1983 of 2026
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2017 of 2026
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2720 of 2026
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2916 of 2026**

=====

MAHIJIBHAI MELABHAI SOLANKI

Versus

MADHUBEN WD/O RAYSINH CHATURBHAI SOLANKI & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR ABID R PATHAN(11217) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MS.MANAVI R. SOLANKI(18201) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE R. T. VACHHANI

Date : 23/07/2026

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA)

Four weeks time is granted to the petitioners to supply the
copies of the petitions as referred in the office note.

(ILESH J. VORA,J)

(R. T. VACHHANI, J)

Kaushal Rathpd